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FINAL	
  RESULTS	
  

	
  

ReachTEL	
  conducted	
  a	
  survey	
  of	
  residents	
  across	
  four	
  federal	
  electorates.	
  The	
  survey	
  was	
  conducted	
  
during	
  the	
  afternoon	
  of	
  31st	
  May	
  2015.	
  

Capricornia	
  –	
  sample:	
  672	
  

La	
  Trobe	
  –	
  sample:	
  688	
  

Lyne	
  –	
  sample:	
  691	
  

McPherson	
  –	
  sample:	
  688	
  

	
  

Capricornia:	
  

A	
  free	
  vote	
  is	
  a	
  vote	
  where	
  all	
  members	
  of	
  parliament	
  are	
  not	
  bound	
  to	
  vote	
  a	
  certain	
  way	
  by	
  their	
  
party.	
  Regardless	
  of	
  your	
  opinion	
  on	
  same-­‐sex	
  marriage,	
  do	
  you	
  support	
  or	
  oppose	
  members	
  of	
  
Parliament	
  having	
  a	
  free	
  vote	
  on	
  this	
  issue?	
  

	
  

	
   Total	
   Female	
   Male	
   18-­‐34	
   35-­‐50	
   51-­‐65	
   65+	
  

Support	
   63.8%	
   65.3%	
   62.4%	
   71.0%	
   53.8%	
   68.5%	
   62.4%	
  
Oppose	
   20.8%	
   18.8%	
   22.7%	
   11.5%	
   29.8%	
   21.0%	
   20.8%	
  

Undecided	
   15.3%	
   15.8%	
   14.9%	
   17.5%	
   16.3%	
   10.5%	
   16.8%	
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La	
  Trobe:	
  

A	
  free	
  vote	
  is	
  a	
  vote	
  where	
  all	
  members	
  of	
  parliament	
  are	
  not	
  bound	
  to	
  vote	
  a	
  certain	
  way	
  by	
  their	
  
party.	
  Regardless	
  of	
  your	
  opinion	
  on	
  same-­‐sex	
  marriage,	
  do	
  you	
  support	
  or	
  oppose	
  members	
  of	
  
Parliament	
  having	
  a	
  free	
  vote	
  on	
  this	
  issue?	
  

	
  

	
   Total	
   Female	
   Male	
   18-­‐34	
   35-­‐50	
   51-­‐65	
   65+	
  

Support	
   66.9%	
   67.4%	
   66.3%	
   58.8%	
   67.7%	
   68.6%	
   76.9%	
  
Oppose	
   18.0%	
   14.0%	
   22.2%	
   21.4%	
   16.2%	
   20.3%	
   12.5%	
  

Undecided	
   15.1%	
   18.6%	
   11.5%	
   19.8%	
   16.2%	
   11.0%	
   10.6%	
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Lyne:	
  

A	
  free	
  vote	
  is	
  a	
  vote	
  where	
  all	
  members	
  of	
  parliament	
  are	
  not	
  bound	
  to	
  vote	
  a	
  certain	
  way	
  by	
  their	
  
party.	
  Regardless	
  of	
  your	
  opinion	
  on	
  same-­‐sex	
  marriage,	
  do	
  you	
  support	
  or	
  oppose	
  members	
  of	
  
Parliament	
  having	
  a	
  free	
  vote	
  on	
  this	
  issue?	
  

	
  

	
   Total	
   Female	
   Male	
   18-­‐34	
   35-­‐50	
   51-­‐65	
   65+	
  

Support	
   64.6%	
   62.4%	
   67.1%	
   64.2%	
   66.8%	
   66.8%	
   60.9%	
  
Oppose	
   21.7%	
   21.3%	
   22.0%	
   24.3%	
   22.2%	
   17.1%	
   24.1%	
  

Undecided	
   13.7%	
   16.4%	
   10.8%	
   11.5%	
   11.0%	
   16.1%	
   15.1%	
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McPherson:	
  

A	
  free	
  vote	
  is	
  a	
  vote	
  where	
  all	
  members	
  of	
  parliament	
  are	
  not	
  bound	
  to	
  vote	
  a	
  certain	
  way	
  by	
  their	
  
party.	
  Regardless	
  of	
  your	
  opinion	
  on	
  same-­‐sex	
  marriage,	
  do	
  you	
  support	
  or	
  oppose	
  members	
  of	
  
Parliament	
  having	
  a	
  free	
  vote	
  on	
  this	
  issue?	
  

	
  

	
   Total	
   Female	
   Male	
   18-­‐34	
   35-­‐50	
   51-­‐65	
   65+	
  

Support	
   69.0%	
   62.7%	
   75.8%	
   71.3%	
   70.9%	
   67.0%	
   65.4%	
  
Oppose	
   20.0%	
   20.9%	
   19.1%	
   21.9%	
   17.3%	
   21.1%	
   20.0%	
  

Undecided	
   11.0%	
   16.5%	
   5.2%	
   6.8%	
   11.8%	
   11.9%	
   14.6%	
  
	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  

	
  
This	
  survey	
  was	
  conducted	
  using	
  an	
  automated	
  telephone	
  based	
  survey	
  system	
  amongst	
  voters.	
  The	
  data	
  has	
  been	
  weighted	
  to	
  reflect	
  the	
  population	
  age	
  and	
  gender	
  
distribution	
  as	
  provided	
  by	
  the	
  ABS.	
  Telephone	
  numbers	
  and	
  the	
  person	
  within	
  the	
  household	
  were	
  selected	
  at	
  random.	
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