

1st June 2015

FINAL RESULTS

ReachTEL conducted a survey of residents across four federal electorates. The survey was conducted during the afternoon of 31st May 2015.

Capricornia – sample: 672

La Trobe – sample: 688

Lyne – sample: 691

McPherson – sample: 688

Capricornia:

A free vote is a vote where all members of parliament are not bound to vote a certain way by their party. Regardless of your opinion on same-sex marriage, do you support or oppose members of Parliament having a free vote on this issue?

	Total	Female	Male	18-34	35-50	51-65	65+
Support	63.8%	65.3%	62.4%	71.0%	53.8%	68.5%	62.4%
Oppose	20.8%	18.8%	22.7%	11.5%	29.8%	21.0%	20.8%
Undecided	15.3%	15.8%	14.9%	17.5%	16.3%	10.5%	16.8%



:: ReachTEL Pty Ltd :: ACN 133 677 933 :: ABN 40 133 677 933 :: :: Phone 1800 42 77 06 :: Fax 1800 60 13 20 :: PO Box 3162 South Brisbane 4101 ::



La Trobe:

A free vote is a vote where all members of parliament are not bound to vote a certain way by their party. Regardless of your opinion on same-sex marriage, do you support or oppose members of Parliament having a free vote on this issue?

	Total	Female	Male	18-34	35-50	51-65	65+
Support	66.9%	67.4%	66.3%	58.8%	67.7%	68.6%	76.9%
Oppose	18.0%	14.0%	22.2%	21.4%	16.2%	20.3%	12.5%
Undecided	15.1%	18.6%	11.5%	19.8%	16.2%	11.0%	10.6%





Lyne:

A free vote is a vote where all members of parliament are not bound to vote a certain way by their party. Regardless of your opinion on same-sex marriage, do you support or oppose members of Parliament having a free vote on this issue?

	Total	Female	Male	18-34	35-50	51-65	65+
Support	64.6%	62.4%	67.1%	64.2%	66.8%	66.8%	60.9%
Oppose	21.7%	21.3%	22.0%	24.3%	22.2%	17.1%	24.1%
Undecided	13.7%	16.4%	10.8%	11.5%	11.0%	16.1%	15.1%





McPherson:

A free vote is a vote where all members of parliament are not bound to vote a certain way by their party. Regardless of your opinion on same-sex marriage, do you support or oppose members of Parliament having a free vote on this issue?

	Total	Female	Male	18-34	35-50	51-65	65+
Support	69.0%	62.7%	75.8%	71.3%	70.9%	67.0%	65.4%
Oppose	20.0%	20.9%	19.1%	21.9%	17.3%	21.1%	20.0%
Undecided	11.0%	16.5%	5.2%	6.8%	11.8%	11.9%	14.6%

This survey was conducted using an automated telephone based survey system amongst voters. The data has been weighted to reflect the population age and gender distribution as provided by the ABS. Telephone numbers and the person within the household were selected at random. Copyright ReachTEL Pty Ltd.

 \otimes